### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Sty	yie	sn	eet	v	er	SI	on	V	Ί.	1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
		Ν	lame	Execution Date						
C & P OF VIRGINIA 01/06/1994										
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name: Bell Atlantic - Virginia, Inc.										
Street Address: 502 E. Piedmont Street										
City: Culpeper										
State/Country:	State/Country: VIRGINIA									
Postal Code: 22701										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Type			Number							
Patent Number: 54757			32							
Patent Number: 5475732 52   CORRESPONDENCE DATA 5475732 5475732										
Fax Number: (703)351-3665										
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$40.00					
Phone: 703-351-3579										
Email: patents@verizon.com										
Correspondent Name:   Verizon Patent Management Group     Address Line 1:   1320 N. Courthouse Road										
Address Line 2: 9th Floor										
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201										
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VE1011										
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Joseph R. Palmieri							
Total Attachments: 2 source=CoN_C-and-P-of-VA_to_Bell-Atlantic-VA-Inc_1-6-1994#page1.tif source=CoN_C-and-P-of-VA_to_Bell-Atlantic-VA-Inc_1-6-1994#page2.tif										

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

#### January 13, 1994

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

BELL ATLANTIC - VIRGINIA, INC. (FORMERLY CHESAPEAKE AND POTOMAC TELEPHONE COMPANY OF VIRGIN 1A, THE )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective January 13, 1994 at 11:08 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Hell IC By

Commissioner

AMENACPT CIS20436 94-01-13-0506

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

-OF

Y:

The Chesapeake and Potomac Telephone Company of Virginia \* \* \* \* \*

1. The name of the corporation is The Chesapeake and Potomac Telephone Company of Virginia.

 The name of the corporation has been changed to: Bell Atlantic - Virginia, Inc.

3. The foregoing amendment was adopted on December 31, 1993.

4. The amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders.

The undersigned secretary declares that the facts herein stated are true as of January 6, 1994.

The Chesapeake and Potomac Telephone Company of Virginia

Warren F. Brundage, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 026558 FRAME: 0857

**RECORDED: 07/07/2011**